

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).20236-20288/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05/11/2015

in SCA No. 11723/2014 05/11/2015 in SCA No. 11724/2014 05/11/2015

in SCA No. 11907/2014 05/11/2015 in SCA No. 11916/2014 05/11/2015

in SCA No. 11931/2014 05/11/2015 in SCA No. 11934/2014 05/11/2015

in SCA No. 11937/2014 05/11/2015 in SCA No. 11939/2014 05/11/2015

in SCA No. 12029/2014 05/11/2015 in TA No. 1337/2006 05/11/2015 in

TA No. 1338/2006 05/11/2015 in SCA No. 13412/2014 05/11/2015 in SCA

No. 14991/2014 05/11/2015 in SCA No. 17286/2014 05/11/2015 in TA

No. 35/2007 05/11/2015 in TA No. 36/2007 05/11/2015 in TA No.

37/2007 05/11/2015 in TA No. 413/2015 05/11/2015 in TA No. 414/2015

05/11/2015 in TA No. 432/2007 05/11/2015 in TA No. 433/2007

05/11/2015 in SCA No. 8885/2014 05/11/2015 in SCA No. 8886/2014

05/11/2015 in SCA No. 8887/2014 05/11/2015 in SCA No. 8889/2014

05/11/2015 in SCA No. 8890/2014 05/11/2015 in SCA No. 8892/2014

05/11/2015 in SCA No. 8893/2014 05/11/2015 in SCA No. 8894/2014

05/11/2015 in SCA No. 8895/2014 05/11/2015 in SCA No. 8896/2014

05/11/2015 in SCA No. 8900/2014 05/11/2015 in SCA No. 8901/2014

05/11/2015 in SCA No. 8902/2014 05/11/2015 in SCA No. 9052/2014

05/11/2015 in SCA No. 9053/2014 05/11/2015 in SCA No. 9054/2014

05/11/2015 in SCA No. 9055/2014 05/11/2015 in SCA No. 9057/2014

05/11/2015 in SCA No. 9058/2014 05/11/2015 in SCA No. 9260/2014

05/11/2015 in SCA No. 9261/2014 05/11/2015 in SCA No. 9262/2014

05/11/2015 in SCA No. 9263/2014 05/11/2015 in SCA No. 9264/2014

05/11/2015 in SCA No. 9265/2014 05/11/2015 in SCA No. 9266/2014

05/11/2015 in SCA No. 9269/2014 05/11/2015 in SCA No. 9486/2014

05/11/2015 in SCA No. 9490/2014 05/11/2015 in SCA No. 9491/2014

05/11/2015 in SCA No. 9492/2014 05/11/2015 in SCA No. 9493/2014

passed by the High Court of Gujarat at Ahmedabad)

STATE OF GUJARAT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ATUL AUTO LTD. ETC

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and interim relief

and office report)

Date : 26/08/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR

Ms. Jesal Wahi, Adv.

Mr. Kabir Hathi, Adv.

Ms. Aagam Kaur, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Subrat Birla, Adv.

Mr. Subhash Chandra Birla, Adv.

Mr. U.A. Rana, Adv.

Mrs. Mrinal Nikar Mazumdar, Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Avirat Kumar, Adv.

M/s Gagrath & Co., AOR

Ms. Vanita Bhargava, Adv.

Mr. Abhisar Bairagi, Adv.

Mr. Kudrat Dev, Adv.

M/s. Khaitan & Co., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the respondent, list the matter after ten weeks.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)

(JASWINDER KAUR)

AR-CUM-PS

COURT MASTER