LISTED ON: 30.11.2016 COURT NO.R2 **ITEM NO.56**

SECTION - III

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) Nos. 20236-20288 OF 2016 WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

State of GujaratPetitioner

Versus

Atul Auto Ltd. Etc.Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 11^{th} November 2016 when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"In terms of letter circulated by learned counsel for the respondent, list the matters after ten weeks subject to pleadings are complete."

It is submitted that there are total 47 Respondents. Sole Respondent in SLP (C) No.20238/2016 is represented through M/s. Gagrat & Co.; Respondent in SLP Nos.20241 & 20242/2016 through M/s. Khaitan & Co.; Sole Respondent in SLP No.20243 & 20244/2016 through Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal; Sole Respondent in SLP No.20255/2016 through Mr. Subhash Chandra Birla and Sole Respondent in SLP No.20277/2016 through Mr. Ayush Sharma, Advocates, but they have not filed Counter Affidavit so far.

It is further submitted that Service of Notice is complete on other respondents by dasti service, but no one has filed Vakalatnama/Appearance so far.

The Office Report is listed before the Learned Registrar for orders. Dated this the 28th Day of November, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

-2-

Copy to:

- Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Advocate
 235, MC. Stalvad Lawyers Chambers.
- M/s. Gagrat & Co., Advocates
 Plaza Cinema Building,
 Connaught Circus, New Delhi-110001.
- M/s. Khaitan & co., Advocates
 1105, Ashoka Estate, 11th Floor,
 24, Barakhamba Road, New Delhi-110001.
- 4. Mr. S.C. Birla, Advocate 67, Old Lawyers Chambers.
- 5. Mr. Ayush Sharma, Advocate 42-B, Jangpura -B, In Front of Kargil Park, New Delhi-110014.
- 6. Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Advocate 4, Old Lawyers Chambers.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

c4