## PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 20236-20288 OF 2016

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

## WITH

## PRAYER FO R INTERIM RELIEF

Versus

State of Gujarat

.....Petitioner

**SECTION-III** 

Atul Auto Ltd. Etc.

....Respondent

## **OFFICE REPORT**

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 27th January, 2017 with office report, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following orders:-

"In view of the letter circulated by Mr. Ayush Sharma, learned counsel for the respondent, list the matter after ten weeks"

It is further submitted that M/s. Gagrat & Co., Advocates has on 31st January 2017 filed Counter Affidavit on behalf of Sole Respondent in SLP (C) No.20238 of 2016. Paper Books of the said Counter Affidavit are placed with SLP Paper Books.

It is further submitted that M/s. Khaitan & Co., Advocates has on 1st February 2017 filed Counter Affidavit on behalf of Common Sole Respondent in SLP (C) Nos.20237, 20241-20242 of 2016. Paper Books of the said Counter Affidavit are placed with SLP Paper Books.

It is submitted that Mr. Ayush Sharma, Advocate has on 6<sup>th</sup> March 2017 filed Counter Affidavit on behalf of Sole Respondent in SLP (C) No.20277 of 2016 and also an application for exemption from filing official translation. Paper Books of the said Counter Affidavit are placed with SLP Paper Books.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 2<sup>nd</sup> day of May, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

- 1. Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Advocate 235, M.C. Setalvad Lawyers Chambers.
- 2. M/s. Gagrat & Co., Advocates Plaza Cinema Building, Connaught Circus, New Delhi-110001.
- M/s. Khaitan & Co., Advocates 3. 1105, Ashoka Estate, 11th Floor, 24, Barakhamba Road, New Delhi-110001.
- 4. Mr. S.C. Birla, Advocate 67, Old Lawyers Chambers.
- 5. Mr. Ayush Sharma, Advocate 42B Jangpura-B, In Front of Kargil Park, New Delhi-110014.
- 6. Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Advocate 04, Old Lawyers Chambers.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

c3